457622.
457623.

45762a.
457625.
457626.

457627.
457628.
457629.

457630.
457631.
457632.
457633.

457638,

857635.
457636.
457637.

457638.
857639.

457640.
457641,
457682.

ETS 4765.
Seed.

ETS 4765.
Seed.

ETS 4766.
ETS 4766.

ETS u4767.
Seed.

ETS 4767.
Seed.

ETS 4768-A.
Seed.

ETS 4768-A.

Seed.
ETS 4769.
ETS 4769.
ETS 4770.
ETS 4770.

ETS u4771.
Seed.

ETS 4772.

ETS 4772.

452502 TO 457915—-continued

CIMMIT.

CIMMYIT.

CIMMYT.
CIMMYT.

CIMNMYT.

CIMMYT.

CIMMYT.
CIMMIYT.
CINNYT.
CIMMYT.

CIMMYT.

CIMMYT.

CIMMYT.

CIMMYT.

ETS 4773. CIMMYT.
Cultivated. Seed.

ETS 4773. CIMMYT.
Cultivated. Seed.

ETS 4773. CIMMYT.
Cultivated. Seed.

ETS 4774. CIMMYT.
ETS 4774. CIMMYT.

ETS 4775. CIMMYT.

G3-2663-1.

G3-2663-2.

G3-2664-1.
G3-2664-2.

G3-2665-1.

G3-2665-2.

G3-2668-1.
G3-2668-2.
G3-2669-1.

G3-2669-2.

G3-2666-2.

Seeds
Seeds

Seeds
Seeds

Seeds

Seeds

Seeds
Seeds
Seeds

Seeds

Seeds brown.

bronze. Cultivated.

bronze. Cultivated.

red. Cultivated. Seed.
red. Cultivated. Seed.

bronze. Cultivated.

bronze. Cultivated.

CIMMYT. G3-2666-1. Seeds brown. Cultivated.

Cultivated.

red. Cultivated. Seed.

red. Cultivated. Seed.

red. Cultivated. Seed.

red. Cultivated. Seed.

G3-2670. Seeds bronze. Cultivated.

G3-2671-1.
G3-2671-2.

G3-2672-1.

G3-2672-2.

G3-2672-3.

G3-2673-1.
G3-2673-2.

G3-2674.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Seed.

Seed.

Seeds red.

Endosperm yellow.
Endosperm yellow.
Endosperm yellovw.

Seeds rede.

Seeds red.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Seed.

Cultivated. Seed.

Seed.
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